
MARKET Breed Registration # Exhibitor's Name County TOTAL POINTS # OF RINGS TOP 13 RINGS

# OF RINGS COUNTED 
TOWARDS YEAR-END POINT 

TOTALS
Shorthorn x4382601 Kennadie Porter Muskingum 177 13 177 13
Shorthorn x4379587 Karson Butcher Knox 156 15 148 13
ShorthornPlus AR4384449 Dylan Swinehart Sandusky 148 15 143 13
Crossbred Addie Wilson Harrison 151 15 137 13
Crossbred Elawna Mohler Perry 118 13 118 13
ShorthornPlus AR4384991 Jase Oda Preble 123 15 113 13
Crossbred Eden Clark Clark 108 12 108 12
Crossbred Kensington Black Pickaway 117 15 108 13
Shorthorn 4375810 Madison Black Pickaway 112 15 106 13
Crossbred Olivia Geyer Muskingum 117 15 106 13
Market Heifer Luke Magnone Clark 124 17 106 13
Simmental 4366786 Carrie Gahler Ottawa 110 15 105 13
ShorthornPlus xAR4382689 Jake Kramer Hancock 104 13 104 13
Crossbred Karley Brown Perry 93 11 93 11
Market Heifer Paisley Allen Clark 99 15 93 13
Crossbred Jacoby Lapp Coshocton 99 15 91 13
ShorthornPlus xAR4383203 Derrin Myers Lucas 100 17 89 13
Market Heifer Wyatt Wolfer Clermont 88 13 88 13
Charolais MP6077 Taylor Sherman Morrow 90 15 87 13
Maine-Anjou 558174 Tavin Warner Sandusky 86 5 86 5
Market Heifer Paisley Allen Clark 91 15 86 13
Market Heifer Matthew Cox Warren 90 15 84 13
Market Heifer Demi Lee Fairfield 82 13 82 13
Crossbred Olivia Jones Allen 79 7 79 7
Crossbred Olivia Geyer Muskingum 78 10 78 10
Market Heifer Luke Magnone Clark 85 17 77 13
ShorthornPlus *xAR4384958 Bailey Brause Crawford 75 11 75 11
Crossbred Kennedy Kramer Auglaize 74 13 74 13
Chianina H424818 Hadley Williams Richland 73 7 73 7
Crossbred Larissa Fano Mahoning 69 7 69 7
Crossbred Beau Pickering Huron 67 11 67 11
Market Heifer Brody Bolen Ashland 66 7 66 7
Crossbred Kinley Brown Perry 66 7 66 7
Crossbred Catie Kramer Hancock 66 13 66 13
Crossbred Adilyn Shafer Perry 64 11 64 11
Crossbred Kamryn Lynn Portage 63 5 63 5
Crossbred Peyton Cooksey Pickaway 62 9 62 9
Maine-Anjou 557291 Kolten Barnhisel Henry 62 13 62 13
Crossbred Sydnee Hawkins Greene 60 9 60 9
Crossbred Quinn Ervin Vinton 57 9 57 9
Crossbred McKenna Miller Fairfield 56 7 56 7
Crossbred Kinley Brown Perry 54 7 54 7
ShorthornPlus *xar4384960 Addison Burnett Geauga 53 7 53 7
Crossbred Elawna Mohler Perry 53 7 53 7
Chianina 425175 Noah Tietje Henry 53 11 53 11
Crossbred Denver Koehler Fairfield 51 11 51 11
Crossbred Cruz Robbins Pike 50 5 50 5
Crossbred Chase Wharton Wayne 50 6 50 6
Crossbred Charley Beheler Adams 49 5 49 5
ShorthornPlus xAR4382199 Bailey Brause Crawford 48 7 48 7
Simmental 4419169 Autumn Shafer Perry 48 11 48 11
Simmental 4464313 Parker Hutchins Jackson 45 6 45 6
Chianina P424085 Mesa Beiser Preble 45 11 45 11
Crossbred Wyatt Wolfer Clermont 44 7 44 7
Hereford 44613270 Avery Kramer Auglaize 50 17 44 13
Crossbred Clare Hahn Ashland 43 5 43 5
Crossbred Jackson Stover Richland 41 5 41 5
Crossbred Kasen Cole Preble 41 5 41 5
Market Heifer Grace Siegrist Mercer 39 5 39 5
Crossbred Logan Brinksneader Darke 38 4 38 4
Crossbred Cheyenne Hutchison Licking 37 9 37 9
ShorthornPlus xAR4382420 Kalle Heins Ottawa 37 9 37 9
Crossbred Clayton Carr Delaware 37 11 37 11
Crossbred Garrett Hensel Hardin 36 5 36 5
Simmental 4416778 Addie Erwin Jefferson 36 6 36 6
Crossbred Cj Reed Wayne 35 5 35 5
Crossbred Cade Hawley Ashland 35 6 35 6
Hereford P44609799 Grady Langenderfer Fulton 33 3 33 3
Crossbred Camden Fleck Mercer 33 5 33 5
ShorthornPlus xAR4382418 Kalli Anderson Clark 33 11 33 11
Crossbred Faith Adams Geauga 32 7 32 7
Crossbred Madison Boyer Ashland 31 6 31 6
ShorthornPlus sAR4382063 Bristol Tipton Harrison 31 9 31 9
Crossbred Samantha Hiler Crawford 30 7 30 7
Crossbred Wyatt Conrad Butler 30 7 30 7
Crossbred Sadie Cooksey Pickaway 30 9 30 9
ShorthornPlus xAR4385598 Trace Bryan Hancock 30 9 30 9
Maine-Anjou 556061 Jacoby Lapp Coshocton 29 11 29 11
Crossbred Chase Wharton Wayne 28 4 28 4
Crossbred Kelsie Davis Lorain 28 5 28 5
Crossbred Hunter McCombs Hocking 28 7 28 7
Charolais MP6112 Meredith Donnelly Hardin 27 3 27 3
Crossbred Vivian Gibbs Sandusky 27 7 27 7

OCA BEST Novice Point Standings
Posted:

Maximum Cattle Point Accumulation Cap 

The maximum number of rings that will count towards year-end point totals will be 13. An exhibitor may compete in more than 13 rings, however only the top 13 rings will count when figuring year-end point totals.



ShorthornPlus xAR4383991 Lauren Heimerl Licking 26 6 26 6
Maine-Anjou 558062 Landyn Scheetz Stark 26 7 26 7
Crossbred Gage Billings Crawford 24 4 24 4
AOB 44580717 Natalie Pitstick Madison 22 2 22 2
Crossbred Logan Brinksneader Darke 22 3 22 3
Market Heifer Kensington Black Pickaway 22 4 22 4
Market Heifer Wyatt Conrad Butler 22 4 22 4
Chianina D425745 Natalie Bohrer Highland 21 5 21 5
Crossbred Natalie Williams Union 21 6 21 6
Chianina 424759 Audrey Motts Stark 21 7 21 7
Crossbred Brilee Evans Preble 20 3 20 3
Market Heifer Jake Magnone Clark 20 5 20 5
Market Heifer Cody Craig Logan 20 6 20 6
Crossbred HEATH BARKLEY Morrow 19 9 19 9
Maine-Anjou 555084 Korbin McIntire Union 19 9 19 9
Market Heifer 424951 Emma Pitstick Madison 18 4 18 4
ShorthornPlus AR4381828 Cooper Hetrick Sandusky 17 2 17 2
Chianina P423862 Makenna Rankin Meigs 17 3 17 3
Crossbred Natalie Bohrer Highland 17 3 17 3
Market Heifer Kaitlynn Baker Wayne 16 2 16 2
Crossbred Natalie Williams Union 16 5 16 5
Crossbred Anna Morris Licking 16 6 16 6
Angus AAA21104162 Harper Motts Stark 16 7 16 7
Crossbred James Caven Clark 16 7 16 7
Crossbred Lucas Foster Fairfield 15 3 15 3
Crossbred Jaelyn Norden Henry 15 4 15 4
Crossbred Avrie Herman Williams 15 5 15 5
Maine-Anjou 556407 Addie Erwin Jefferson 15 6 15 6
Market Heifer Ava Oberschlake Greene 14 2 14 2
Crossbred Michael McDonald Lake 14 3 14 3
Market Heifer XAR4382098 Piper Campbell Preble 14 3 14 3
Crossbred Will Norden Henry 14 4 14 4
Crossbred Zoey Bullard Ashtabula 14 7 14 7
ShorthornPlus AR4383830 Taylor Wadsworth Portage 12 1 12 1
Crossbred Zoey Sawyers Brown 12 2 12 2
Crossbred Braxtyn Hansen Ottawa 12 6 12 6
Crossbred Brenlee Wentworth Noble 11 2 11 2
Crossbred Silas Hoffman Fairfield 11 2 11 2
Chianina D423826 Averie Altrichter Stark 11 5 11 5
ShorthornPlus AR4381828 Cooper Hetrick Sandusky 10 1 10 1
Market Heifer Paisley Rice Preble 10 1 10 1
Maine-Anjou 557288 Kaitlynn Baker Wayne 10 2 10 2
Simmental 4421087 Owen Babcock Muskingum 10 2 10 2
Shorthorn 4383432 Macy McDonald Lake 10 3 10 3
Crossbred Madelyn McDonald Lake 10 3 10 3
Chianina 425513 Cole Kleman Putnam 10 4 10 4
Crossbred Hunter Pence Mercer 10 4 10 4
Market Heifer Raegan Marcum Athens 10 4 10 4
Crossbred Andreana Hiler Crawford 10 5 10 5
ShorthornPlus xAR4382792 Jeremiah Jones Summit 10 5 10 5
Crossbred Abby Savage Fulton 9 2 9 2
Crossbred Bailee Smith Knox 9 4 9 4
Crossbred Kaydince Zentiska Summit 9 4 9 4
Crossbred Christina Cook Fayette 8 2 8 2
Market Heifer Jacoby Lapp Coshocton 8 2 8 2
Shorthorn x4379749 Layton Schlumbohm Logan 8 2 8 2
Crossbred Macey Paller Lorain 8 2 8 2
Crossbred Addi Foreman Lorain 8 3 8 3
Market Heifer Hunter Felver Huron 8 3 8 3
Crossbred Lelah Carpenter Williams 8 3 8 3
Shorthorn 4383827 Ellie Carpenter Ashland 8 5 8 5
Maine-Anjou 555243 Diana Nease Delaware 8 6 8 6
Crossbred Shelby Taylor Delaware 8 6 8 6
Crossbred Hadlee Heald Knox 7 1 7 1
Crossbred Jasen Godown Darke 7 2 7 2
Crossbred Luke Magnone Clark 7 2 7 2
Crossbred Bailee Smith Knox 7 3 7 3
Simmental 4391395 Avrie Herman Williams 7 5 7 5
Crossbred Landyn Scheetz Stark 6 1 6 1
Simmental 4420621 Harper Munn Geauga 6 2 6 2
Crossbred Owen Babcock Muskingum 6 2 6 2
ShorthornPlus AR4384270 Hunter Felver Huron 6 3 6 3
Market Heifer Kenzie Underwood Champaign 6 3 6 3
Simmental 4425539 Haley Wisselgren Tuscarawas 6 4 6 4
Market Heifer Ava Baker Henry 5 2 5 2
Crossbred Lucas Foster Fairfield 5 2 5 2
Crossbred Michael Cook Fayette 5 2 5 2
Market Heifer Owen Sutter Greene 5 2 5 2
Crossbred Silas Hoffman Fairfield 5 2 5 2
Crossbred Skylar Colvin Noble 5 2 5 2
Crossbred Zoey Sawyers Brown 5 2 5 2
Crossbred Allison Hards Portage 5 4 5 4
Maine-Anjou 554402 Eli Bolyard Erie 5 4 5 4
Market Heifer Bristol Tipton Harrison 4 1 4 1
Market Heifer Cody Craig Logan 4 1 4 1
Market Heifer GARRETT DEISCH Morrow 4 1 4 1
Market Heifer Trevor Neal Harrison 4 1 4 1
Crossbred Jay Wildermuth Shelby 4 2 4 2
Crossbred Gracie Rodman Richland 4 3 4 3
ShorthornPlus AR4381354 Kolton Wilson Coshocton 4 4 4 4
Crossbred Shaelyn Watiker Muskingum 4 4 4 4
Crossbred Ian Bader Fairfield 3 2 3 2
Angus 21109524 Karlee Kasler Athens 3 2 3 2
Crossbred Kooper Cole Preble 3 2 3 2



Crossbred Levi Hoying Shelby 3 2 3 2
Market Heifer Tyler Baumgartner Sandusky 3 2 3 2
ShorthornPlus sAR4384918 Allison Hards Portage 2 1 2 1
Crossbred Cam Hunter Fairfield 2 1 2 1
Chianina P425373 Layton Schlumbohm Logan 2 1 2 1
ShorthornPlus AR4382184 Bailee Smith Knox 2 2 2 2
Charolais MP6062 Easton McClure Marion 2 2 2 2
Crossbred James Caven Clark 2 2 2 2
Hereford 44609037 Jay Wildermuth Shelby 2 2 2 2
Crossbred Levi Hoying Shelby 2 2 2 2
Market Heifer Piper Anderson Clark 2 2 2 2
ShorthornPlus Xar4379169 Tyler Baumgartner Sandusky 2 2 2 2
Crossbred Gracie Rodman Richland 1 1 1 1
Crossbred Hunter McCombs Hocking 1 1 1 1

HEIFER
Charolais EF1358272 Macie Miller Fairfield 148 15 136 13
ShorthornPlus AR4381834 Chance Holley Wood 102 9 102 9
Crossbred Gus Montgomery Licking 96 13 96 13
Hereford 44590087 Gentry Krotzer Seneca 94 11 94 11
High % Maine-Anjou 555107 Ella Elliott Gallia 98 15 91 13
% Charolais RF717157 GARRETT DEISCH Morrow 90 15 88 13
Purebred Simmental 4422251 Kaitlynn Baker Wayne 82 7 82 7
Crossbred Olivia Geyer Muskingum 81 11 81 11
Shorthorn 4382429 Karson Butcher Knox 79 13 79 13
MaineTainer 555556 Brody Bolen Ashland 77 9 77 9
ShorthornPlus Ar4383907 Logan Brinksneader Darke 77 9 77 9
Crossbred Brody Bolen Ashland 75 13 75 13
% Simmental 4445489 Ellie Montgomery Gallia 74 13 74 13
% Charolais RF717379 Elijah Wright Perry 71 13 71 13
Crossbred Paisley Rice Preble 74 15 71 13
MaineTainer 554901 Olivia Geyer Muskingum 64 11 64 11
Chianina 424362 Dawsyn Bolen Ashland 62 9 62 9
Shorthorn x4381399 Karson Butcher Knox 66 15 62 13
Purebred Simmental 4465464 Sadie Moore Fairfield 61 9 61 9
Purebred Simmental 4362231 Kinsley Knowlton Monroe 54 13 54 13
Angus AAA21016244 Wyatt Anders Greene 52 9 52 9
Crossbred Eli Kosins Greene 51 11 51 11
ShorthornPlus xAR4382701 Reagan Burke Meigs 51 13 51 13
Hereford 44580711 Emma Pitstick Madison 47 6 47 6
Crossbred Jake Simon Perry 47 11 47 11
ShorthornPlus Ar4383148 Ellanor Tarbert Fairfield 45 7 45 7
High % Maine-Anjou 556852 Quinn Ervin Vinton 45 9 45 9
Purebred Simmental 4361246 Caiden Roberts Guernsey 41 3 41 3
MaineTainer 557712 Breysen Grabiel Morrow 41 5 41 5
Chianina 424596 Savannah Cecil Monroe 42 15 40 13
ShorthornPlus XAR4384520 John Goebel Williams 44 17 39 13
Hereford 44613241 Gaige Hall Pickaway 36 7 36 7
Crossbred McKenna Miller Fairfield 36 7 36 7
Charolais F1358755 Quinn Ervin Vinton 36 9 36 9
MaineTainer 555635 Laura Cutlip Knox 40 15 36 13
AOB 4966324 Emma Pitstick Madison 34 6 34 6
% Simmental 4423638 Lance Brinksneader Darke 34 7 34 7
Shorthorn x4376545 Kyle Massie Gallia 33 7 33 7
MaineTainer 554424 Vivian Gibbs Sandusky 33 9 33 9
MaineTainer 556217 Natalee Eichorn Morrow 33 13 33 13
Crossbred Audrey Crites Defiance 31 7 31 7
Hereford 44592624 Payton Helsinger Preble 31 13 31 13
MaineTainer 557625 Claire Phillip Portage 28 7 28 7
Maine Angus 555493 Jillian Brown Monroe 27 6 27 6
Purebred Simmental 4362188 Emmery Simpson Brown 27 9 27 9
% Simmental 4410937 Kennley Siegrist Mercer 26 5 26 5
% Charolais RF717148 McKenna Miller Fairfield 26 9 26 9
MaineTainer 556650 Dylan Fox Seneca 26 11 26 11
Crossbred Kadince Sauber Defiance 25 4 25 4
Charolais F1357741 Anika Rosebrock Henry 24 3 24 3
Shorthorn x4377437 Hadlee Heald Knox 24 5 24 5
Crossbred Riley Bonham Butler 24 5 24 5
Chianina 424916 Harper Saunders Gallia 23 4 23 4
Low % Chi 424388 Natalee Eichorn Morrow 23 13 23 13
Purebred Simmental 4464842 Owen Seedorf Wood 19 3 19 3
ShorthornPlus XAR4382098 Piper Campbell Preble 18 5 18 5
Purebred Simmental 4445493 Harper Motts Stark 18 7 18 7
% Simmental 4423612 Laura Cutlip Knox 18 9 18 9
Maine Angus 556437 Kinsley Moore Ottawa 17 7 17 7
Crossbred Laney Johnson Noble 17 8 17 8
Crossbred Grady Filson Fairfield 16 5 16 5
Chianina 424919 Kiera Moore Ottawa 16 5 16 5
Crossbred Jillian Brown Monroe 15 2 15 2
AOB 4941518 Clayton Hunter Licking 15 5 15 5
ShorthornPlus xAR4383915 Rachel Lawhon Gallia 15 11 15 11
Crossbred Elijah Wright Perry 14 2 14 2
Maine Angus 554308 Evelyn Wilson Muskingum 14 4 14 4
Purebred Simmental 4408712 Peyton Cooksey Pickaway 14 5 14 5
Hereford 44614993 Katelyn England Portage 14 9 14 9
Shorthorn 4387881 Caiden Roberts Guernsey 13 2 13 2
% Simmental 4428767 Lydia Dibert Champaign 13 4 13 4
AOB 4960942 Andrew Zimmerman Licking 13 7 13 7
% Charolais ERF717250 Piper Anderson Clark 13 11 13 11
% Charolais RF717257 Leah Weiser Knox 13 12 13 12
Charolais F1358222 Ruby Weiser Knox 13 13 13 13
Crossbred Wyatt Conrad Butler 12 3 12 3
MaineTainer 554172 James Caven Clark 12 5 12 5
Hereford 44590481 Natalie Pitstick Madison 11 4 11 4
Crossbred Laney Jordon Butler 11 5 11 5



ShorthornPlus ar4375833 Casee Schroeder Preble 11 7 11 7
Crossbred Hunter McCombs Hocking 11 7 11 7
Shorthorn 4373788 Skylar Colvin Noble 11 8 11 8
Crossbred Ava Baker Henry 10 2 10 2
Crossbred Kinley Brown Perry 10 2 10 2
Crossbred Lance Reitzel Williams 10 2 10 2
Crossbred Wyatt Wolfer Clermont 10 2 10 2
Charolais F1358920 Claire Phillip Portage 10 8 10 8
Purebred Simmental 4358529 Elyse Fennig Mercer 10 9 10 9
Purebred Simmental 4411510 Liam Beynon Muskingum 9 4 9 4
Angus 21071590 Karlee Kasler Athens 9 9 9 9
Crossbred Paisley Allen Clark 8 1 8 1
Crossbred Emelia Good Sandusky 8 3 8 3
Shorthorn S4374702 Gracelynn Tarbert Fairfield 8 3 8 3
% Simmental 4445607 Hunter Mulhern Vinton 8 4 8 4
Crossbred Liberty Glaser Auglaize 7 1 7 1
Crossbred Elijah Wright Perry 7 2 7 2
Low % Chi 425454 Meredith Donnelly Hardin 7 3 7 3
Chianina 423776 Jaelyn Norden Henry 7 4 7 4
Chianina P424696 Sadie Moore Fairfield 7 4 7 4
Low % Chi 425061 Aubrey Bastin Clermont 7 7 7 7
Low % Chi 425816 Caiden Roberts Guernsey 6 2 6 2
Low % Chi P424415 Kaitlynn Baker Wayne 6 2 6 2
Low % Chi P424145 Trevor Neal Harrison 6 5 6 5
% Simmental 4396055 Harper Saunders Gallia 5 1 5 1
Crossbred Quinn Ervin Vinton 5 2 5 2
Crossbred Kenzie Underwood Champaign 5 3 5 3
Crossbred Marli Ransburgh Madison 5 4 5 4
Crossbred 4423465 Rhemyngton Ervin Vinton 4 1 4 1
Purebred Simmental 4428037 Taylor Wadsworth Portage 4 1 4 1
Low % Chi 423581 Madison Hiener Washington 4 2 4 2
Low % Chi P424589 Tyler Baumgartner Sandusky 4 2 4 2
MaineTainer 553834 Allison Hards Portage 4 4 4 4
High % Maine-Anjou 556491 Haley Wisselgren Tuscarawas 4 4 4 4
Angus 20998045 Ryleigh Weingart Guernsey 4 4 4 4
Maine Angus 555220 Will Norden Henry 4 4 4 4
Chianina 423918 Cooper Hetrick Sandusky 3 1 3 1
Crossbred Jasper Filson Fairfield 3 1 3 1
Crossbred Jake Magnone Clark 3 2 3 2
ShorthornPlus xAR4382611 Sydnee Hawkins Greene 3 3 3 3
Crossbred Cord Leonard Mahoning 2 1 2 1
Crossbred Gus Montgomery Licking 2 1 2 1
Crossbred Audrey Motts Stark 2 2 2 2
High % Maine-Anjou 556985 Austin Bohrer Highland 2 2 2 2
% Simmental 4391921 Ava Oberschlake Greene 2 2 2 2
Hereford P44592913 Braxtyn Hansen Ottawa 2 2 2 2
Crossbred Elijah Justice Fairfield 2 2 2 2
Shorthorn x4382818 Harper Motts Stark 2 2 2 2
% Simmental 4414818 Janie Ruggles Licking 2 2 2 2
Purebred Simmental 4337337 Jenna Norman Fulton 2 2 2 2
Crossbred Kennedy Majesky Lorain 2 2 2 2
Purebred Simmental 4411683 Kolton Arnold Tuscarawas 2 2 2 2
Shorthorn 4370332 Maddy Black Columbiana 2 2 2 2
Purebred Simmental 4405159 Madison Hiener Washington 2 2 2 2
MaineTainer 552890 Owen Sutter Greene 2 2 2 2
ShorthornPlus AR4377188 Shannon Black Columbiana 2 2 2 2
% Simmental 4445607 Hunter Mulhern Vinton 1 1 1 1
% Charolais RF717257 Leah Weiser Knox 1 1 1 1
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